
From: Toufic Jomaa
To: Jad Haddad; Iman Saab; Lara Ghaddar; Nicolas Abdallah; Jose Kmeid
Cc: Jihad Flayhan; Elie Chamaa; Zeina Beaini; Charbel Khadra; Mayassa Hatem; Aline Helou; Cybelle Rahme; FLS; MedApproval; mohamad tarek berjawi
Subject: Fw: Re:First suspicious Case/ Solidarity/ SOL/00016277 / Taanayel hospital/ Abir Salha Salloum/9804-4ff5-af4c-067a/ 24A82
Date: Saturday, October 26, 2024 3:33:36 PM
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Sent from Outlook for Android

From: mohamad tarek berjawi <drberjawi@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, October 26, 2024 3:16:59 pm
To: Toufic Jomaa <toufic.jomaa@mednetliban.com>
Subject: Re:First suspicious Case/ Solidarity/ SOL/00016277 / Taanayel hospital/ Abir Salha Salloum/9804-4ff5-af4c-067a/ 24A82

Dear Dr Toufic 

Case reviewed. This patient post gastric sleeve has severe reflux proven by barium. 
The surgery proposed is indicated and the consumables requested are needed for the operation 

Regards 

Tarek 

Sent from my phone

-------- Original message --------
From: Toufic Jomaa <toufic.jomaa@mednetliban.com>
Date: Sat, Oct 26, 2024, 14:48
To: mohamad tarek berjawi <drberjawi@gmail.com>
Subject: Fw: First suspicious Case/ Solidarity/ SOL/00016277 / Taanayel hospital/ Abir Salha Salloum/9804-4ff5-af4c-067a/ 24A82

Hi,
The below is the response ftom our SMO (Dr. Tareq Berjawi, Specialist Bariatric Surgery). Confirmed the surgery is indicated
and medical supplies are within the standards, he also expressed that more GIA may be used especially there were two previous
bariatric surgeries were done. It's a big and risky surgery, but highly indicated for the reflux.

Sent from Outlook for Android

From: Jad Haddad <jad.haddad@mednetliban.com>
Sent: Saturday, October 26, 2024 12:47:01 PM
To: Toufic Jomaa <toufic.jomaa@mednetliban.com>; Nicolas Abdallah <nicolas.abdallah@mednetliban.com>; Jose Kmeid
<jose.kmeid@mednetliban.com>; Lara Ghaddar <lara.ghaddar@mednetliban.com>
Cc: Jihad Flayhan <jihad.flayhan@mednetliban.com>; Elie Chamaa <elie.chamaa@mednetliban.com>; Zeina Beaini
<zeina.beaini@mednetliban.com>; Charbel Khadra <charbel.khadra@mednetliban.com>; Aline Helou <aline.helou@mednetliban.com>;
FLS <FLS@mednetliban.com>; Mayassa Hatem <mayassa.hatem@mednetliban.com>; Cybelle Rahme
<cybelle.rahme@mednetliban.com>; Iman Saab <iman.saab@mednetliban.com>; MedApproval <medapproval@mednetliban.com>
Subject: RE: First suspicious Case/ Solidarity/ SOL/00016277 / Taanayel hospital/ Abir Salha Salloum/9804-4ff5-af4c-067a/ 24A82

 

Dear Doctors,

 

Please find the attached documents received from the provider.

Case routed under reference 24A82

 

Kindly awaiting your response for requested proforma and medical indication.
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Pending for estimated cost from the provider’s end. In addition to the contract process.

 

Thank you

 

Kind Regards,

Jad Haddad

(+961) 1   492 249

www.mednetliban.com Jad.Haddad@mednetliban.com

 

 

From: Iman Saab <iman.saab@mednetliban.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 26, 2024 9:46 AM
To: Toufic Jomaa <toufic.jomaa@mednetliban.com>; Nicolas Abdallah <nicolas.abdallah@mednetliban.com>; Jose Kmeid
<jose.kmeid@mednetliban.com>; Lara Ghaddar <lara.ghaddar@mednetliban.com>
Cc: Jihad Flayhan <jihad.flayhan@mednetliban.com>; Elie Chamaa <elie.chamaa@mednetliban.com>; Zeina Beaini
<zeina.beaini@mednetliban.com>; Charbel Khadra <charbel.khadra@mednetliban.com>; Aline Helou
<aline.helou@mednetliban.com>; FLS <FLS@mednetliban.com>; Mayassa Hatem <mayassa.hatem@mednetliban.com>;
Cybelle Rahme <cybelle.rahme@mednetliban.com>; Jad Haddad <jad.haddad@mednetliban.com>
Subject: First suspicious Case/ Solidarity/ SOL/00016277 / Taanayel hospital/ Abir Salha Salloum/9804-4ff5-af4c-067a/ 24A82

 

Dear Doctors,

I hope this email finds you well.

I am writing to report a suspicious case regarding, Ms. Abir Salha Salloum 37-year-old patient, insured under Solidarity
individual since October 23, 2023 under class K, imported from Securite insurance, with a specific exclusion on sleeve operation
and all related complications.

Treating physician requires to perform a laparoscopic Roux-en-Y gastric bypass (CPT code 43842) for the patient to treat her
gastro-esophagus reflux.

Operation is scheduled for October 29, 2024, at Taaneyel Hospital, under the care of Dr. Nidal Youssef.

The claim was submitted by the insurer in reason of Ex-gratia coverage.

Currently the adjudication is missing the following requirements:

1. Contract with Taanayel Hospital : Mayassa has been informed and she is in charge of completing the needed agreement.
2. Completion of documents: This includes mednet admission report, gastroscopy results, imaging results, and the proforma

(Already requested from hospital)
3. Total Estimation Cost :  To inform the insurer regarding the Ex-Gratia amount accordingly.

Meanwhile Insurer was updated via chat regarding the needed documents (attached for your attention).

Additionally, admission office at Taanayel Hospital was demanded to fill properly the Mednet Medical report for admission in
order to facilitate a smooth admission process.

Finally, a phone call with the patient revealed that a laparoscopic mini gastric bypass was performed in 2017 at Libano-canadian
Hospital by Dr. Chakhtoura, Explanations vis-à-vis the pending matters were made to our client, and she was informed the
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necessity to make a reservation for operation date in order to retrieve the proforma.

Once all required documents are complete, we will route them for your kind verification of medical necessity.

Following that, we will update the insurer to settle the final Ex-Gratia coverage amount.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Best regards,

 

Iman Saab

(+961) 1   492 249

www.mednetliban.com iman.saab@mednetliban.com
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